FORM PTO-1595 (Flev. 6-93)	02-07-	2001 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Heneralte Commissioner of Det) (amimi ismii wasan ilana miish amili	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101607	259 <u>attached original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James L. Lund	10.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
	1.20.01	Name: The Clorox Company
Gordon Morrison		Internal Address:
Lisa Olson		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		O 19 200 E
Assignment	erger	Street Address:
	nange of Name	
	-	
Other		City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	J.	
		n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	itii a new application	
7. Tatom Application Wo.(c)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/626,702		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrognondonos	
concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•		
Name: Joel J. Hayashida		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		
		Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Clorox Company	-	
The Clorox Company		8. Deposit account number:
1221 Broadway		03-2270
City: Oakland State: C	A ZIP: 94612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	Sty. C	14 - 10-10-
Joel J. Hayashida Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		over sheet, attachments, and document:
	socuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

62/01/2001 MMARMOL 00000074 032270 09626702

Q3 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES L. LUND, a resident of the City of Lake Elmo, in the State of Minnesota, GORDON MORRISON, a resident of the City of Flower Mound, in the State of Texas, and LISA OLSON, a resident of the City of Pleasanton, in the State of California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

OUTDOOR REFILLABLE BAIT STATION

for which applicat	ion for Letters Patent of	of the United	States such	application	being identified	I by having been
granted Serial No.		; and				

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0830 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conferring said invention or improvements.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto THE CLOROX COMPANY

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIMON I	WHEREOF, I, JAN	ies L. Lund, HAVE	EXECUTED AND DELIV	EKED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS \mathbb{Z}^{ℓ}	DAY OF _	JULY	, 2000.	
		V 10 mm 2 6	1 duna	
		JAMES L. LUND	1000	
State of MU)	KRI	STI M. IMMEL		
	YM STEELS	PUBLIC - MINNESOTA COMMISSION		
County of Wash.	EXPIR	RES JAN. 31, 2005		
on July	28		. 2000	
Toghe	te Inin	rel. Notari		
before me,			<i>Y</i> ,	
Na.	me and Title of Offic	er		

personally appeared ** and ** [] personally known to me --OR -- [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0831

IN TESTIMONY W	VHERĻOF, I, GORDON 1	MORRISON, HAVE	EXECUTED AND D	ELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF _	Aug	, 2000.	
	>	Sumbon 14	,	
	GORI	DON MORRISON		
State of Texas)				
State of <u>Texas</u>) County of <u>Dallas</u>)				
	1 2000		, 2000	
Date	Frank M	• _	, 2000	
before me, Gordon Name	Everard Me) Trison		
personally appeared ** and **	,			of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) who	ose names is/are subscribe	ed to the within instrum	nent and acknowledge	ed to me that
he/she/they executed the same in instrument the person(s), or the e				
	•	•		
	WITNESS MY	hand and official seal	. material	
	Mari	Holson		MARGIE I. DOTSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
	Signature of	of Notary Public	The same of the sa	Merch 9, 2004
·-	HEREOF, I, LISA OLSO	N, HAVE EXECUTE	ED AND DELIVERE	D THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	- Co	, 2000.	
		- Ola		
	±1SA	OLSON		
State of California				
State of Company (Care				
County of Warneda				
on deptem	per 7, -		, 2000	
before me, Suzar	me M. Eus	Ilish	 ,	
Name	and Title of Officer	٥		
personally appeared ** and **				
evidence to be the person(s) who he/she/they executed the same in			-	
instrument the person(s), or the e	entity upon behalf of whic	h the person(s) acted,	executed the instrum	ent.
	WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
	0	1,00	f_{i}	
	Algern Signatura	e. W. Wall	usk)	
LECTARATOLLIC ACCIONINATING (470 144	(Signature C	A MORALY I HOLLE		

J:PT\MJB\US-ASSIGNMENT (470.144) File No.: 470.144

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0832